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	Emission Point ID1 
	Control Device1
	Emission Unit ID1
	Emission Unit Description
	Design Capacity 
	Year Installed/ Modified



	P1
	73F
	1000
	Monomer Purification System #1
	NA
	1987

	P1
	73F
	1100
	Monomer Purification System #2
	NA
	1988

	P1
	73F
	1200
	Monomer Purification System #3
	NA
	1988

	P1
	73F
	1300
	Monomer Purification System #4
	NA
	1988

	P1
	73F
	1400
	Monomer Purification System #5
	NA
	1988

	P1
	73F
	100
	Reactor System 1
	NA
	< 1975

	P1
	73F
	200
	Reactor System 2
	NA
	< 1975

	P1
	73F
	300
	Reactor System 3
	NA
	< 1975

	P1
	73F
	400
	Reactor System 4
	NA
	< 1975

	P1
	73F
	500
	Reactor System 5
	NA
	1978

	P1
	73F
	600
	Reactor System 6
	NA
	1987

	P1
	73F
	700
	Reactor System 7
	NA
	1988

	P1
	73F
	RXNS
	Process Additives Storage/Feed Vessels Process Co-Catalyst Storage
	NA
	NA
1997

	P1
	73F
	RXN1
	Catalyst Storage Tank 1
	350 gallon
	???

	P1
	73
	RXN2
	Catalyst Storage Tank 2
	350 gallon
	???

	P1
	73F
	PST1
	Storage Tank (Out of service – schedule for demolition)

	1,000 gallon
	<1984

	P1
	73F
	PST2
	Storage Tank (Out of service - scheduled for demolition)
	1,000 gallon
	<1984

	P1
	73F
	773A
	Process Analyzers
	NA
	N/A

	ST8
	
	ST8
	Propane Storage Tank
	1,000 gal
	1979

	P1
	73F
	ETTR
	Tank Trucks
	NA
	N/A

	none
	
	BG2
	Non Regulated Material Cylinder Bank (********)
	NA
	N/A

	none
	
	NXX
	Non Regulated Material Cylinder Bank (*******)
	NA
	N/A

	none
	
	OXX
	Non Regulated Material Storage Tank
	NA
	N/A

	P1
	
	BG6
	 Storage Tank (**********)
	<20,000 gal
	<1984

	P1
	
	1101
	Storage Tank (*********)
	<20,000 gal
	1992

	Emission Point ID1 
	Control Device1
	Emission Unit ID1
	Emission Unit Description
	Design Capacity 
	Year Installed/ Modified

	P1
	
	1201
	Storage Tank (******)
	<20,000 gal
	1994

	P1
	
	1301
	Storage Tank (******)
	<20,000 gal
	1995

	P1
	
	1401
	Storage Tank (******)
	<20,000 gal
	1995

	B773
	
	Bldg. 773
	R&D Lab Activities
	NA
	NA

	B794
	
	Bldg. 794
	R&D Bench Scale Lab Activities
	NA
	NA

	B774
	
	Bldg. 774
	R&D Lab Activities
	NA
	NA

	
GV6
	
	EG6
	Building 773 Portable Gasoline Fueled Fired Emergency Generator
	approx. 10 hp
	NA

	GV9
	
	EG9
	Building 773 Stationary Natural Gas Fueled Fired Emergency Generator (Spark Ignition)
	45 Kw
	Prior to 2007

	GV13
	
	EG13
	Bulk Gas Area Stationary Propane Fueled Emergency Generator (Spark Ignition)
	30 hp (22.4 Kw)
	2010

	P1
	
	73F (F003)
	Building 773 Flare
	21 MMBTU/hr 2,100 lbs/hr mass loading
	1994

	NA
	
	PES
	Pellitizer/Extruder System (includes 410A Refrigeration  Chiller)
	NA
	2011

	BV1
	none
non
	SB1
	Natural Gas Fueled Boiler #1
	3.3 mmBtus/hr
	2012

	BV2
	none
non
	SB2
	Natural Gas Fueled Boiler #2
	3.3 mmBtus/hr
	2012

	BV3
	none
non
	SB3
	Natural Gas Fueled Boiler #3
	3.3 mmBtus/hr
	2012

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	



	1For 45CSR13 permitted sources, the numbering system used for the emission points, control devices, and emission units should be consistent with the numbering system used in the 45CSR13 permit.  For grandfathered sources, the numbering system should be consistent with registrations or emissions inventory previously submitted to DAQ.  For emission points, control devices, and emissions units which have not been previously labeled, use the following 45CSR13 numbering system: 1S, 2S, 3S,... or other appropriate description for emission units; 1C, 2C, 3C,... or other appropriate designation for control devices; 1E, 2E, 3E, ... or other appropriate designation for emission points.



